A minimum area of outdoor common open space shall be provided as 
follows: 

https://www.codepublishing.com/ID/GardenCity/#!/GardenCity08/GardenCity0804I.html

a. Two hundred fifty (250) square feet for each unit containing more 
than five hundred (500) square feet and up to one thousand two 
hundred (1,200) square feet of living area. 

i. Units S1, S1A, 1A, 1B, 1BA, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2CA, 2D, and 2E 
are all between 500-1200sqft. 

b. Three hundred fifty (350) square feet for each unit containing more 
than one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of living area. 

i. Units 3A and 31A are more than 1200sqft.  

As mentioned previously, staff believes the floorplan sheets have 
errors regarding the facilities on each floor and is unable to determine 
the amounts of each units provided.